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MINA BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN
2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Bill No. Z ‘ ( )
Introduced by: JM.S. BRO

AN ACT TO REPROGRAM THE BALANCE OF THE
TERRITORIAL HIGHWAY FUND AND THE GUAM
CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FUNDING VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROJECTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

Section 1. Appropriation for various island wide capital improvement
projects. Notwithstanding any other provisions of law, all unspent or unreserved
funds from the Territorial Highway Fund, and the Guam Highway Construction Fund
shall be transferred by / Maga’lahen Gudahan to the Department of Public Works for the
purposes of funding various island wide capital improvement projects. The funds
transferred pursuant to this Section shall nor be used for any purpose other than that

purpose provided for in this Section.

Location and Project Description and Area: Total Cost:
Hagatiia: $ 3,250,000
Road resurfacing of all village streets. $ 3,250,000
Barrigada: $ 919,140
Road widening of existing pavement for:
Tun Juan White Street $ 121,440
Canada Toto Loop Road and $ 539,000
San Antonio Road. $ 258,700
Inarajan: $ 722,400
Ija subdivision, Road project completion $ 336,960

Chagamin Lago Avenue, Road resurfacing
repair $ 385,440
Mongmong Toto Maite: $ 190,080
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Clara Street
Piti:
Ocean View Street, road resurfacing repair
Sinajana:
Afame Road, road reconstruction
Daso Road, Road Widening and
resurfacing,
Tamuning:
Finagayen Street, Road repair resurfacing and
Flooding
Anthurium Lane, Road repair resurfacing
Tun Pedro Cruz Street, Road repair
resurfacing
St. John Street, Road repair resurfacing,
Route 30/Matanane, Retaining wall
relocation
Yigo:
Juan Jacinto Road, Road widening
(300 feet starting at Route 1)
Ysengsong Mayot (CLTC), Road Repair
and resurfacing
Grand Total

$ 190,080

$ 100,320
$ 248,160
$ 47520

$ 2,860,800

$ 68,640
$ 68,640
$ 73,920
$ 5,000
$ 189,540
$ 100,320

$ 100,320

$ 295,680

$ 3,087,000

$ 289,860

$ 8,854,480
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