MINA BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Bill No. 21

.

Introduced by:

J.M.S. BROWN

AN ACT TO *REPROGRAM* THE BALANCE OF THE TERRITORIAL HIGHWAY FUND AND THE GUAM CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS.

1 BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF GUAM:

2 Section 1. Appropriation for various island wide capital improvement 3 Notwithstanding any other provisions of law, all unspent or unreserved projects. 4 funds from the Territorial Highway Fund, and the Guam Highway Construction Fund shall be transferred by I Maga'lahen Guåhan to the Department of Public Works for the 5 6 purposes of funding various island wide capital improvement projects. The funds 7 transferred pursuant to this Section shall not be used for any purpose other than that 8 purpose provided for in this Section.

9	Location and Project Description and Area:		Т	otal Cost:
10	Hagåtña:		\$ 2	3,250,000
11	Road resurfacing of all village streets.	\$ 3,250,000		
12	Barrigada:		\$	919,140
13	Road widening of existing pavement for:			
14	Tun Juan White Street	\$ 121,440		
15	Canada Toto Loop Road and	\$ 539,000		
16	San Antonio Road.	\$ 258,700		
17	Inarajan:		\$	722,400
18	Ija subdivision, Road project completion	\$ 336,960		
19	Chagamin Lago Avenue, Road resurfacing			¢
20	repair	\$ 385,440		
21	Mongmong Toto Maite:		\$	190,080

1	Clara Street	\$	190,080	
2	Piti:			\$ 100,320
3	Ocean View Street, road resurfacing repair	\$	100,320	
4	Sinajana:			\$ 295,680
5	Afame Road, road reconstruction	\$	248,160	
6	Daso Road, Road Widening and			
7	resurfacing,	\$	47,520	
8	Tamuning:			\$ 3,087,000
9	Finagayen Street, Road repair resurfacing and			
10	Flooding	\$	2,860,800	
11	Anthurium Lane, Road repair resurfacing	\$	68,640	
12	Tun Pedro Cruz Street, Road repair			
13	resurfacing	\$	68,640	
14	St. John Street, Road repair resurfacing,	\$	73,920	
15	Route 30/Matanane, Retaining wall			
16	relocation	\$	5,000	
17	Yigo:			\$ 289,860
18	Juan Jacinto Road, Road widening			
19	(300 feet starting at Route 1)	\$	189,540	
20	Ysengsong Mayot (CLTC), Road Repair			
21	and resurfacing	\$	100,320	
22	Grand Tota	al		\$ 8,854,480
23				

د بر بر